Patent	Casa	No	20207P
ratent	Case	INO.	20207P

08-20-2003

HAN BANG HARI SING HENS 15155 MAN HARA HIN 1861

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	TO THE DIRECTOR C PLEASE RECORD TH 1 ()	252931	ADEMARK O	OFFICE: EREOF.
• •	nveying party(ies): I, Oksana C. Palyha, Roy G. Smith, (Carina Tan		0F
Additional name(s	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No	OFFICE 7003 P
2. Nature of conv Assignme Merger Security A Change o Other:	nt .greement	3.	Name and address of red Name: MERCK & Co., II Internal Address: RY60- Street Address: P.O. Bo City & State: RAHWAY, Zip/Postal Code: 07065-	NC. F. 60 30 F. 2000 x 2000 1 4 GORB NEW JERSEY 50 BB
Execution Date:	Aug 5, 2003	ug 8, 2003	Additional name	
(a) Patent Ap and titled CANINE	mber(s) or patent number(s) are as f plication No(s). 09/762,661 : GROWTH HORMONE SECRETAG ument is being filed together with a r	OGUE REC		the application is:
	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	7. Tota		tents involved: 1 \$ 40.00
		USE THIS S	SPACE	
copy of the ori Patricia Chish	my knowledge and belief, the forego ginal document.	Gst.	Chusholic Signature	Aug 15, 2003 Date
TE: Send to Mail S	top Assignment, Recordation Ser	-	or, attacimionto, and doct	
I hereby certify tha	CERTIFICATE OF MAIL. at this correspondence is being deposited with the Uector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O	NG OR FA	CSIMILE TRANSMISSION tal Service with sufficient postage as andria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile	first class mail in an envelope
Name (Print/Ty				
Signature	thus / /=	***************************************	Date August 15, 2003	***************************************

REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0053

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/762,661</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date May 30, 2001

For value received, we. Andrew D. Howard, Oksana C. Palyha, Roy G. Smith and Carina Tan

of 2 Rock Court, Park Ridge, NJ 07656; 4012 Park Avenue, Edison, NJ 08820; Roy G. Smith, 1815 Albans, Houston, TX 77005; 29 Whitman Avenue, Metuchen, NJ 08840; Respectively.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

CANINE GROWTH HORMONE SECRETAGOGUE RECEPTOR

and in application(s)Serial No. 60/095,960 described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20207P filed on 08/10/1998; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), filed on ; Serial No. and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof. We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, We hereby authorize our attorney, Patricia Chisholm of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known. way NJ this 11 day of August 2003 Andrew D. Howard

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date May 30, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY		
County of <u>UNION</u>	$\int S$	S.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Andrew D. Howard

to me known and known to me to be the pe	erson(s) who executed the foregoing instrum	ent and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of August, 2003.	\mathcal{N}_{0}
Signed at Rahway NJ	_ this	DORENNE MILIE tary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 26, 2000 , 2003
	Oksana	palyha Palyha
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of UNION		
Described and the Control of the Land	1 Okanua Bakika	

Personally appeared before me the above-named Oksana Palyha

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this 7th day of August, 2003.

My Commission Expires June 26, 2008 2 of 3 PATENT

REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0055

LS	Serial	No	09/762,661

ASSIGNMENT	AND	AGREEN	MENT
------------	-----	--------	------

Filing Date	May 30.	2001	

Signed at	this	day of	,	
Roy G. Smith				
County ofPersonally appeared before me	J	oy G. Smith		
to me known and known to me to be th			ment and acknowledge	d said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	,,		
Signed at Rahway, New Carina Tan	V Ferrenthis 8) th day ofA	ugust, 200	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of UNION Personally appeared before me	SS.	arina Tan		
to me known and known to me to be the their free act and deed this	e person(s) who execut	ed the foregoing instru <u>w화, 고ග</u> 호.	ment and acknowledge	d said instrument to be

DORENNE MILIC Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 26, 26

age 3 of

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date May 30, 2001

For value received, we, Andrew D. Howard, Oksana C. Palyha, Roy G. Smith and Carina Tan

of 2 Rock Court, Park Ridge, NJ 07656; 4012 Park Avenue, Edison, NJ 08820; Roy G. Smith, 1815 Albans, Houston, TX 77005; 29 Whitman Avenue, Metuchen, NJ 08840; Respectively.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

CANINE GROWTH HORMONE SECRETAGOGUE RECEPTOR

described in an application for Patents havin	g Attorney Dock	ket Number 20207P	and in application(s)Serial No. 60/095,960
filed on 08/10/1998 ; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),
and all our rights and privileges, including a	ny and all benefi	its under the International	Convention for the Pr	rotection of Industrial
Property, under any and all Patents which m	nay be granted th	erefor, and under any and	d all extensions, division	onals, reissues and
continuations of said application for Patents,	including any fo	oreign applications derive	ed therefrom, equivaler	nt thereto or claiming
priority thereof.				
We request that any and all Patents	for said inventio	ons be issued to said assig	nee, its successor, assi	gns and legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it ma	y designate.			
We agree that, when requested, we	will, without cha	arge to said assignee but a	at its expense, sign all p	papers, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessar	y, desirable or co	onvenient for securing an	d maintaining Patents	for said inventions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto	in said assignee,	, its successors, assigns an	nd legal representative	s or nominees.
We covenant with said assignee, its	successors, assig	gns and legal representati	ves, that the rights and	property herein conveyed
are free and clear of any encumbrance, and the	hat we have full	right to convey the same	as herein expressed.	
We hereby authorize our attorney, Pof the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Se	· -		*	ttorney in this application, own.
Signed at	this	day of	······································	
Andrew D. Howard				

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date May 30, 2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY				
County of <u>UNION</u>	> ss.			
Personally appeared before	e me the above-named Ar	ndrew D. Howard		
to me known and known to me to b	oe the person(s) who exec	cuted the foregoing	instrument and acknowled	lged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
				Notary Public
Signed at	this	day of	,	
		-	Oksana Palyha	
		-		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY				
County of UNION	> SS.			
Personally appeared before me	e the above-named Oksar	na Palyha		
to me known and known to me to be th	e person(s) who executed	d the foregoing insti	rument and acknowledged	said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	,		
			- All Control of the	Notary Public

PATENT Page 2 of 3 **REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0058**

ASSIGNN	MENT	AND	AGREEN	MENT

Filing Date May 30, 2001

Signed at Houston Texas this 5 day of August	<u>, 2003</u>
A A A	
Roy G. Smith	
County of Harris ss.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Roy G. Smith	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and	acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 5th day of August, 2003. EDITH A. GIBSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 07, 2003	Aith a Diham Notary Public
Signed at this this day of Augus	+ <u>, 2003</u> .
Carina Tan	
STATE OF NEW IEDSEV	
County of UNION SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Carina Tan	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and	acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this, day of,	
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 3